WHEREAS, pursuant to the December 8 Resolution, the Agency consented to the Alliant 
Credit Fund 34, Ltd. and Alliant Tax Credit 34, LLC transferring their limited partnership interests 
in the Partnership to the Company, subject to payment to the Agency of a consent fee in the amount 
of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 ($2,500.00) Dollars; and  

WHEREAS, by e-mail dated December 5, 2025, Cannon Heyman & Weiss, LLP, on behalf 
of the Company, requested the amendment of the December 8 Resolution to include a provision 
that for any future partnership interest transfer that requires the prior written consent of the Agency,

[...]

“The Agency hereby consents to Alliant Tax Credit Fund 34, Ltd. and Alliant Tax Credit 
34, LLC transferring their limited partnership interests in the Partnership to the Company, 
subject to payment to the Agency of a consent fee in the amount of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/l00 ($2,500.00) Dollars. Further, the Agency agrees that for any future 
partnership interest transfer that requires the prior written consent of the Agency, such 
consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, conditioned or delayed.” 

Section 2.  The Executive Director or Counsel to the Agency is hereby authorized and